Cash Cost per Ounce ($/oz) 981
AISC per Ounce ($/oz) 1,081
Note: Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

EQUINOX GOLD CORP.
UPDATED TECHNICAL REPORT FOR THE LOS FILOS MINE COMPLEX

GUERRERO STATE, MEXICO

 PAGE 1-24
October 19, 2022

A build up of the cash cost and AISC per gold ounce is presented in Table 1-12.

Table 1-12: Cash Cost per Gold Ounce and AISC per Ounce Build-up

Item

Cost

($M) ($/oz)

Mining (Open pit and Underground)  2,072 521
Open Pit 1,118 281
Underground 954 240

Processing 1,288 324
General and Administrative, Community, and Land Access 655 165
Total Operating Costs 4,015 1,010
Royalties 34 9
Refining and Transport 22 6
Silver Credits (172) (43)
Cash Costs 3,899 981
Sustaining Capital 349 88
Reclamation Costs 51 13
AISC 4,299 1,081

Table 1-13 and Figure 1-6 shows the results of single-factor simple sensitivity analysis. It reports the
overall project NPV5 in response to variances in OPEX, CAPEX, and gold price and shows that the
expansion project is most sensitive to gold price, followed by operating costs and then capital costs.

Table 1-13: Post-Tax Project NPV Sensitivity ($M)

Variation in Input Operating Costs Capital Costs Gold Price

−15% 920 755 172
−10% 822 712 323
−5% 724 668 474
0% 625 625 625
5% 526 582 776
10% 427 538 926
15% 328 495 1,076

EQUINOX GOLD CORP.
UPDATED TECHNICAL REPORT FOR THE LOS FILOS MINE COMPLEX

GUERRERO STATE, MEXICO

 PAGE 1-25
October 19, 2022

Figure 1-6: Single Factor Sensitivity Spider Chart

1.22 Interpretation and Conclusions

The Los Filos Mine Complex has a projected mine life of 14.5 years (2022 to 2036, inclusive) based on
the construction of the CIL plant, and is expected to produce an average of 274 koz Au per year over
this period based on 4.0 Moz of recoverable gold from Proven and Probable Mineral Reserves of
5.4 Moz contained gold as of June 30, 2022.

The following conclusions on the various aspects of the Los Filos Mine Complex are direct extracts
from the relevant sections of the Technical Report.

1.22.1 Property Title, Land Access, Permitting